

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/025
Date request received:	30/01/2015
Date request responded to:	19/02/2015
Category:	Contracts
Tags:	ECG equipment

### Request Detail:

Re info around ECG equipment

1. How many ECG machines in total do you currently have across the Trust including 'walk in' centres?
2. Who is the manufacturer of the 12 lead ECG machines you currently use?
3. What is the average age of ECG machines when they are replaced?
4. How many ECG machines have you purchased in the last 5 years?
5. How many replacement ECG leads do you purchase a year?
6. How much have you spent on replacement ECG leads in the last 5 years?
7. Are the ECG machines purchased through a framework agreement (NHS Supply Chain, NHS Shared Business Services etc.) or direct from the manufacturer?

Are the ECG leads purchased through a framework agreement (NHS Supply Chain, NHS Shared Business Services, etc.) or direct from the manufacturer?

### Response Detail:

1. How many ECG machines in total do you currently have across the Trust including 'walk in' centres? **6**
2. Who is the manufacturer of the 12 lead ECG machines you currently use? **GE Mac 1200**
3. What is the average age of ECG machines when they are replaced? **On average every 5 years**
4. How many ECG machines have you purchased in the last 5 years? **All 6**
5. How many replacement ECG leads do you purchase a year? **As and when required (2 sets in 18months)**

6. How much have you spent on replacement ECG leads in the last 5 years?  
**(manufacturer Free of Charge)**
7. Are the ECG machines purchased through a framework agreement **Direct from the manufacturer** (NHS Supply Chain, NHS Shared Business Services etc.) or direct from the manufacturer?
8. Are the ECG leads purchased through a framework agreement (NHS Supply Chain, NHS Shared Business Services, etc.) or direct from the manufacturer? **Direct from the manufacturer**

A spreadsheet of all the Trust ECG equipment and sundries that the Trust have serviced via the Contract with Medical Engineering, Lancashire Teaching Hospitals is also attached.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**